Bid Summary Fresno Department of Public Works and Planning

Project: Contrac	Lincoln Avenue Cold Pavement Recycling												Sch	Bid Opening: eduled Award Date:	8/26/2021 9/7/2021
Bidders						Yarhs Grading an	nd Paving Inc	Granite Construc	tion Company	A. Teichert & Son, Construction	Inc. dba Teicher		ction Inc	Avison Construction	on Inc
1 Yarbs Grading and Paving, Inc. 11339 S. Peach Avenue, Fresno CA 93725 2 Granite Construction Company, 2716 Granite Court, Fresno, CA 93706						Yarbs Grading and Paving, Inc. Apco		Force Traffic Control		Granite Rock Company		ABSL Construction		Avison Construction, Inc. Pacific Northwest Oil	
3 A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teichert Construction 400 Sunrise Avenue, Suite 300; Roseville, CA 956614 Cal Valley Construction, Inc. 5125 N. Gates Ave. Suite 102, Fresno CA 93722						Pavement Recycling Systems Safety Network		Pavement Recycling Systems		Kent's Oil Service DBA Pacific Northy Safety Striping Service Inc.				Pavement Recycling Systems Safety Striping Service	
	5 Avison Construction, Inc. 40434 Brickyard Dr., Madera, CA 93636					Safety Striping Ser Talley Oil, Inc		Safety Striping Ser	vice			Pavement Recycling Safety Shiping Serv	· · ·		
SR145 -	· Grantland Alignment			Engineer's Estimat	te	Tanney Transport	1	:	2	3		4		5	
Item IC		Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	SUPPLEMENTAL WORK (PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR PRICE INDEX FLUCTUATIONS)	\$	130000	\$1.00	\$130,000.00	\$1.00	\$130,000.00	\$1.00	\$130,000.00	\$1.00	\$130,000.00	\$1.00	\$130,000.00	\$1.00	\$130,000.00
2	STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD NOTICE OF INTENT	\$	1000	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
3	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
4	CONSTRUCTION PROJECT FUNDING SIGNS	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$760.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$760.00	\$1,520.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
5	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00	\$997,000.69	\$997,000.69	\$638,000.25	\$638,000.25	\$956,000.00	\$956,000.00	\$634,000.00	\$634,000.00
6	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
7	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
8	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.80	\$1,500.80
9	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
10	DUST CONTROL PLAN	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
11	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$70.00	\$280.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$70.00	\$280.00
12	ROADWAY EXCAVATION - FINAL PAY ITEM	CY	9420	\$35.00	\$329,700.00	\$20.00	\$188,400.00	\$20.00	\$188,400.00	\$28.00	\$263,760.00	\$34.00	\$320,280.00	\$20.00	\$188,400.00
13	SHOULDER BACKING	CY	13362	\$20.00	\$267,240.00	\$11.00	\$146,982.00	\$11.00	\$146,982.00	\$5.00	\$66,810.00	\$9.00	\$120,258.00	\$11.00	\$146,982.00
14	IMPORTED BORROW - FINAL PAY ITEM	CY	3729	\$18.00	\$67,122.00	\$30.00	\$111,870.00	\$32.00	\$119,328.00	\$25.00	\$93,225.00	\$0.50	\$1,864.50	\$45.00	\$167,805.00
15	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
16	MILLING (COLD CENTRAL PLANT RECYCLING)	SQYD	112894	\$4.05	\$457,220.70	\$2.00	\$225,788.00	\$4.00	\$451,576.00	\$3.00	\$338,682.00	\$3.50	\$395,129.00	\$3.00	\$338,682.00
17	PROCESSING RAP (COLD CENTRAL PLANT RECYCLING)	TON	43747	\$40.00	\$1,749,880.00	\$26.50	\$1,159,295.50	\$17.00	\$743,699.00	\$24.00	\$1,049,928.00	\$24.25	\$1,060,864.75	\$31.00	\$1,356,157.00
18	CEMENT (COLD CENTRAL PLANT RECYCLING)	TON	482	\$170.00	\$81,940.00	\$220.00	\$106,040.00	\$200.00	\$96,400.00	\$200.00	\$96,400.00	\$200.00	\$96,400.00	\$230.00	\$110,860.00
19	ASPHALT BINDER (CCPR - FOAMED ASPHALT)	TON	1204	\$600.00	\$722,400.00	\$750.00	\$903,000.00	\$700.00	\$842,800.00	\$658.00	\$792,232.00	\$700.00	\$842,800.00	\$800.00	\$963,200.00
20	PLACE MAT (COLD CENTRAL PLANT RECYCLING)	TON	43747	\$20.00	\$874,940.00	\$17.00	\$743,699.00	\$15.00	\$656,205.00	\$15.50	\$678,078.50	\$19.00	\$831,193.00	\$21.00	\$918,687.00
21	IMPORTED AGGREGATE	TON	9956	\$45.00	\$448,020.00	\$25.00	\$248,900.00	\$0.01	\$99.56	\$18.00	\$179,208.00	\$1.00	\$9,956.00	\$24.00	\$238,944.00
22	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (COLD CENTRAL PLANT RECYLING)	TON	154	\$450.00	\$69,300.00	\$800.00	\$123,200.00	\$500.00	\$77,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$160,160.00	\$1.00	\$154.00	\$1,200.00	\$184,800.00
23	SAND COVER (COLD CENTRAL PLANT RECYLING)	TON	467	\$90.00	\$42,030.00	\$24.00	\$11,208.00	\$25.00	\$11,675.00	\$80.00	\$37,360.00	\$25.00	\$11,675.00	\$225.00	\$105,075.00
24	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A 3/4" GRADING)	TON	23467	\$85.00	\$1,994,695.00	\$73.00	\$1,713,091.00	\$67.00	\$1,572,289.00	\$78.00	\$1,830,426.00	\$80.00	\$1,877,360.00	\$77.00	\$1,806,959.00
25	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	485	\$100.00	\$48,500.00	\$85.00	\$41,225.00	\$61.00	\$29,585.00	\$175.00	\$84,875.00	\$55.00	\$26,675.00	\$72.00	\$34,920.00
26	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	SQYD	2734	\$10.00	\$27,340.00	\$16.00	\$43,744.00	\$11.00	\$30,074.00	\$5.00	\$13,670.00	\$20.00	\$54,680.00	\$13.00	\$35,542.00
27	TACK COAT	TON	74	\$700.00	\$51,800.00	\$800.00	\$59,200.00	\$650.00	\$48,100.00	\$700.00	\$51,800.00	\$1.00	\$74.00	\$900.00	\$66,600.00
28	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	7930	\$4.00	\$31,720.00	\$4.00	\$31,720.00	\$3.50	\$27,755.00	\$6.50	\$51,545.00	\$3.50	\$27,755.00	\$5.00	\$39,650.00
29	METAL MARKER POST	EA	4	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$95.00	\$380.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$95.00	\$380.00		\$400.00
30	SURVEY MONUMENTS (TYPE D)	EA	20	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$22,000.00	\$950.00	\$19,000.00
31	RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$385.00	\$3,080.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
32	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	4	\$1.00		<u> </u>		\$10.00					\$4.00	\$10.00	\$40.00
33	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) (TYPE E)	EA	20	\$50.00			\$1,100.00	\$50.00			\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00		\$1,100.00
34	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1) (TYPE F)	EA	50	\$50.00			\$2,750.00	\$50.00			\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00		\$2,750.00
35	PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	4	\$5.00		<u> </u>	\$200.00	\$50.00			\$220.00		\$200.00	\$55.00	\$220.00
36	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	4	\$50.00		<u> </u>		\$100.00			\$400.00		\$400.00		\$440.00
37	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 5)	LF	39460	\$0.80			\$11,838.00	\$0.25			\$9,865.00		\$9,865.00		\$9,865.00
38	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 18)	LF	2705	\$1.50		<u> </u>	\$1,623.00	\$0.60	\$1,623.00		\$1,623.00		\$1,623.00		\$1,758.25
39	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 19)	LF	63	\$2.00		<u> </u>	\$37.80	\$0.60			\$37.80	· ·	\$63.00		\$40.95
40	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 27B)	LF	84330	\$1.50				\$0.50	\$42,165.00		\$42,165.00		\$42,165.00		\$46,381.50
41	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 27C)	LF	200	\$1.50		<u> </u>		\$0.50	\$100.00		\$100.00		\$100.00		\$110.00
42	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	533	\$15.00			\$2,132.00	\$4.00			\$2,238.60		\$2,132.00		\$2,398.50
43	MOBILIZATION	LS	1 Cubtoto	\$475,000.00			\$480,000.00	\$690,000.00			\$729,081.00		\$679,500.00		\$350,000.00
	Subtotal \$8,368,713.20			5,713.20	\$6,940,594.80 \$6,977,471.05			\$7,478,990.15		\$7,598,490.25		\$7,969,548.00			
Grantlaı	nd Alignment - Fig Ave			Engineer'	s Estimate		1	:	2	3		4		5	
Item ID	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
44	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	98166	\$4.00			\$245,415.00	\$3.00			\$220,873.50		\$245,415.00		\$294,498.00
45	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	CY	145	\$60.00			\$47,850.00	\$400.00			\$45,675.00		\$58,000.00		\$47,125.00
46	SHOULDER BACKING	CY	6160	\$20.00			\$184,800.00	\$14.00			\$184,800.00		\$86,240.00		\$178,640.00
47	IMPORTED BORROW SLIDVEY MONIUMENTS (TYPE D)	CY	2406	\$18.00				\$35.00					\$1,203.00		\$108,270.00
48	SURVEY MONUMENTS (TYPE D) HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A 3/4" GRADING)	EA TON	10000	\$1,500.00				\$1,000.00					\$12,800.00		\$7,600.00 \$1,457,071.00
50	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A 3/4" GRADING) MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	18923 381	\$85.00 \$100.00			\$1,381,379.00 \$32,385.00	\$71.00 \$60.00			\$1,419,225.00 \$83,820.00		\$1,513,840.00 \$20,955.00		\$1,457,071.00 \$27,432.00
51	PLACE HOT MIX ASITIALT PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	SQYD	2150	\$10.00				\$8.00			\$10,750.00		\$53,750.00		\$27,950.00
52	TACK COAT	TON	31	\$700.00			\$24,800.00	\$650.00			\$21,700.00		\$31.00		\$27,900.00
53	PAVING FABRIC	SQYD	77440	\$6.00				\$1.90							\$154,880.00

\$6.00

\$0.80

\$1.50

\$15.00

\$3,069,959.40

\$11,438,672.60

\$300,000.00

\$464,640.00

\$21,442.40

\$10,830.00

\$3,420.00

\$300,000.00

SQYD

EA

EA

SQFT

LS

77440

26803

7220

228

Subtotal

Total

\$2.70

\$0.30

\$0.60

\$5.00

\$2,333,045.20

\$9,273,640.00

\$127,355.30

\$209,088.00

\$8,040.90

\$4,332.00

\$1,140.00

\$127,355.30

\$1.90

\$0.25

\$0.60

\$4.00

\$2,323,771.75

\$9,301,242.80

\$230,000.00

\$147,136.00

\$6,700.75

\$4,332.00

\$912.00

\$230,000.00

\$1.90

\$0.25

\$0.60

\$4.20

\$2,459,649.85

\$9,938,640.00

\$231,500.00

\$147,136.00

\$6,700.75

\$4,332.00

\$957.60

\$231,500.00

\$147,136.00

\$6,700.75

\$4,332.00

\$912.00

\$200,000.00

\$2.00

\$0.28

\$4.50

\$2,394,590.00

\$10,364,138.00

\$50,000.16

\$154,880.00

\$7,504.84

\$4,693.00

\$1,026.00

\$50,000.16

\$1.90

\$0.60

\$4.00

\$2,351,314.75

\$9,949,805.00

\$200,000.00

57 MOBILIZATION

54 THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 5)

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING

THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE EXTRUDED (DETAIL 18)